## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-574

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ELIMINATION OF THE CHANGE FUND FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND, DEPARTMENT OF LICENCES AND INSPECTIONS

WHEREAS, from time to time the Licenses and Inspections Department is required to make change for cash payments received; and

WHEREAS, the Licenses and Inspections Department has previously established five (5) change fund drawers with one hundred dollars (\$100.00) per drawer for a total change fund of five hundred dollars (\$500.00); and

WHEREAS, effective December 1, 2017 the Licenses and Inspections Department will no longer accept cash payments; and

**WHEREAS,** it is the desire of the City of Vineland, County of Cumberland that five (5) change fund drawers for the Department of Licenses and Inspections, be eliminated;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Director of Finance hereby authorize such actions.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk